HB0745/332711/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 745

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 19 down through "manner;" in line 20; and strike beginning with "requiring" in line 23 down through "Assembly;" in line 24.

On page 2, in line 12, strike "9–602(j)(2)(xi)" and substitute "9–601(j)(2)(xi)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 9, after "TO" insert ":

(I)";

in lines 10 and 11, strike "(I)" and "(II)", respectively, and substitute "<u>1.</u>" and "<u>2.</u>", respectively; in line 10, after "HARM" insert "<u>TO THE INMATE OR ANOTHER</u>"; and in line 12, after "MEANS" insert "<u>; OR</u>

(II) A SITUATION THAT POSES A RISK OF SPREADING A COMMUNICABLE DISEASE THAT CANNOT BE REASONABLY MITIGATED BY OTHER MEANS".

On page 4, strike beginning with the first "THE" in line 6 down through "(III)" in line 8; in line 10, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(III)"; strike beginning with "(I)" in line 16 down through "(III)" in line 23; in line 28, strike "SECRETARY" and substitute "COMMISSIONER OF CORRECTION, THE COMMISSIONER OF PRETRIAL DETENTION AND SERVICES,"; and in the same line, strike "TO".

$\begin{array}{ll} HB0745/332711/1 & House\ Judiciary\ Committee \\ Amendments\ to\ HB\ 745 \\ Page\ 2\ of\ 2 \end{array}$

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 8 through 17, inclusive.